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97.9 miles2020 Dan RiverRide 100 miler

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
← Left Turn left 0.6

0.0 ← Left Turn left 0.7
0.0 → Right Turn right toward Park Ave 0.7
0.0 ← Left Turn left toward Park Ave 0.7
0.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Park Ave 0.7
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Westover Dr 1.4
3.5 ← Left Turn left onto Vandola Rd 4.9
2.0 → Right Turn right onto Vandola Church Rd 6.9
2.5 ← Left Turn left to stay on Vandola Church Rd 9.4
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto US-311 9.6
6.2 ← Left Turn left onto Stateline Bridge Rd 15.7
0.8 ↑ Straight Continue onto Berry Hill Bridge Rd 16.5
0.9 → Right Turn right onto Perkinson Rd 17.4
3.2 → Right Slight right onto NC-700 W 20.6
1.3 ← Left Slight left onto Oregon Hill Rd 21.9
6.0 ← Left Turn left onto US-29 BUS N 27.9
5.7 → Right Turn right onto Worsham Mill Rd 33.6

0.1 → Right Worsham Mill Rd turns slightly right and becomes Lick
Fork Creek Rd 33.7

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Quick Rd 33.8
4.5 → Right Turn right onto Park Springs Rd 38.3
1.3 ↑ Straight Continue onto Ashland Rd 39.6
1.5 ← Left Turn left onto Bethesda Church Rd 41.1
2.0 → Right Turn right onto US-158 E 43.1
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Allison Rd 43.4
4.2 → Right Turn right onto Mineral Springs Rd 47.6
1.7 ← Left Turn left onto Hodges Dairy Rd 49.3
1.7 ← Left Turn left onto US-158 E 51.1
1.4 → Right Turn right onto Hatchett Rd 52.5
2.2 ← Left Turn left onto Main St W 54.7
2.1 → Right Turn right onto Main St 56.8
0.8 ↑ Straight Continue onto E St Main 57.6
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0.2 ← Left Turn left onto NC-62 N 57.8
11.8 ← Left Turn left onto NC-62 N/Broad St 69.6
0.4 ↑ Straight Continue onto VA-62 N 70.0
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto State Rte 1527 70.1
0.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto River Bend Rd 70.1
3.2 ↑ Straight Continue onto Co Rd 1527 73.3
0.6 ↑ Straight Continue onto Mountain Hill Rd 73.9
2.1 → Right Slight right to stay on Mountain Hill Rd 76.0
0.2 → Right Turn right to stay on Mountain Hill Rd 76.2
1.9 → Right Turn right onto Cedar Rd 78.1
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Clarks Mill Rd 78.8
1.8 ↑ Straight Continue onto Gunn Garland Rd 80.6
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Tom Fork Rd 80.9
1.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto Shawnee Rd 82.7
1.6 ← Left Turn left onto Countryside Dr 84.3
1.7 ← Left Turn left onto Ringgold Church Rd 86.0
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Wilkerson Rd 86.1
1.2 ← Left Turn left onto Barker Rd 87.4
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Cane Creek Pkwy 87.7
1.5 ← Left Turn left to stay on Cane Creek Pkwy 89.2
0.2 → Right Turn right onto Tom Fork Rd 89.4
0.4 ↑ Straight Continue onto State Rte 655 89.9
3.5 → Right Turn right onto Worsham St 93.3
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto N Main St 93.4
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Memorial Dr 94.0
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto High St 94.2
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Memorial Dr 94.2
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Monroe St 94.4
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Memorial Dr 94.4
2.3 → Right Turn right toward Piedmont Dr 96.7
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Piedmont Dr 96.7
0.2 → Right Slight right onto the ramp to Riverside Dr 96.9
0.1 ↑ Straight Merge onto Riverside Dr 97.0
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0.1 → Right Turn right at Park Ave 97.1
0.0 → Right Turn right 97.1
0.0 ← Left Turn left 97.2
0.0 ← Left Turn left 97.2
0.0 → Right Turn right 97.2
0.0 → Right Slight right onto Trade St 97.3


